Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

Doc Code: ONDAT-75143

OMMERCE					
demark Office					
0					

RECORDATION FORM COVER
PATENTS ONL

103302661

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es)						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) എ					
Toshiharu Katagiri; Takumi Tamezane; Katsushi Miwa; Jun Yamaguchi; Hironori Mizuno; Makoto Yamamoto;	Name: Kabushiki Kaisha Tokai Rika Denki Seisakusho					
Takao Ogimoto	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 260, Toyota 3-chome, Ohguchi-cho,					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):						
Execution Date(s) August 21, 2006	Niwa-gun					
🛚 Assignment 🗆 Merger	City: Aichi					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State:					
☐ Joint Research Agreement	Country: Japan Zip: 480-0195					
Government Interest Assignment	Διρ. <u>460-0173</u>					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory LicenseOther	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No					
	document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
A. Paterit Application No.(5)	` '					
	11/511670					
Additional numbers at	•					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents					
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1					
Name: FULWIDER PATTON LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address: Craig B. Bailey	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account☐ ☐ Enclosed☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐					
Street Address: Howard Hughes Center, 6060 Center	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)					
Drive, 10th Floor	8. Payment Information					
City: Los Angeles	•					
State: California Zip: 90045	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers					
Phone Number: <u>310-824-5555</u>	Expiration Date					
Fax Number: <u>310-824-9696</u>	b. Deposit Account Number06-2425					
Email Address: docketla@fulpat.com	Authorized User Name Craig B. Bailey					
9. Signature:	August 29, 2006					
\$ignature	Date					
CRAIG B. BAILEY	Total number of pages including 2					
Name of Person Signing	cover					

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08/31/2006 DEMMANU1 00000061 11511670 04 FC:8021 40.00 OF

PATENT

REEL: 018253 FRAME: 0744

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOKAI RIKA DENKI SEISAKUSHO which has a business office at

260, Toyota 3-chome, Ohguchi-cho, Niwa-gun, Aichi 480-0195 Japan,

(hereinafter referred to as an "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

PORTABLE DEVICE AND MECHANICAL KEY

RECORDED: 08/29/2006

(File N									an	application	n for	: a
United	States	Letters	_ Patent	on	Augus	t 21	, 200	6 .	(A)	oplication	Seria	al
No		filed	d on					•)				

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1) Joshiharu Katagiri Name: Toshiharu KATAGIRI	Date: August 21, 2006
2) Takuni Tangung Name: Takumi TAMEZANE	Date: August 21, 2006
3) <u>Hatsushi Driwa</u> Name: Katsushi MIWA	Date: August 21, 2006
4) Jun yamasuchi Name: Jun YAMAGUCHI	Date: August 21, 2006
5) Name: Hironori MIZUNO	Date: August 21, 2006
6) <u>Makoto Yamamete</u> Name: Makoto YAMAMOTO	Date: August 21, 2006
7) Jakao Ofinoto Name: Takao OGIMOTO	Date: August 21, 2006
Witness: Tatsuya Takai	Date: August 21, 2006
Witness: Takamitsu Onaba	Date: August 21, 2006

PATENT REEL: 018253 FRAME: 0745